OP \$40.00 4167233

ETAS ID: TM394617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primary Pet Care LLC		08/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vetcor Of Stow LLC
Street Address:	350 Lincoln Place
City:	Hingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4167233	PRIMARY PET CARE AFFORDABLE VACCINES & W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-504-0436

Email: heidi@heidischiller.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller
Address Line 1: 197 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi A. Schiller		
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Trademark (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Assignment Trademark (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Assignment Trademark (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Assignment Trademark (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0675

900374397

source=Assignment Trademark (EXECUTED)#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment"), effective this day of August, 2016 is by and between Primary Pet Care LLC, known since July 11th, 2016 as PPC Dissolution, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having a place of business at 3661 Fishcreek Rd., Stow, OH 44224 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Vetcor of Stow LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 350 Lincoln Place, Hingham, MA 02043 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of owning all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms that on June 29, 2016 (hereinafter "Transfer Date") through an Asset Purchase Agreement of same day, Assignor sold, assigned, delivered and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith and all registrations and applications therefor in the United States and all other countries, including but not limited to U.S. and foreign applications and registrations recited in Schedule A, and including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all other countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made; together with all related income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Transfer Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's

own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which, when so executed and taken together, shall be deemed an original and constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

PRIMARY PET CARE, LLC	VETCOR OF STOW LLC
By:	By:
Name: Dr. John B. Gifford	Name: Peter R. DeFeo
Title: Member	Title: Chief Development Officer & General Counsel
By:	
Name: Joseph Elton	
*	
Title: Member	

own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which, when so executed and taken together, shall be deemed an original and constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Title: Member

PRIMARY PET CARE, LLC	VETCOR OF STOW LLC
By: July Hod	By:
Name: Dr. John B. Gifford	Name: Peter R. DeFeo
Title: Member	Title: Chief Development Officer & General Counsel
By:	
	i i
Name: Joseph Elton	*

own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which, when so executed and taken together, shall be deemed an original and constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

PRIMARY PET CARE, LLC

VETCOR OF STOW LLC

By: Name: Dr. John B. Gifford

Title: Member

By: Name: Peter R. DeFeo

Title: Chief Development Officer & General Counsel

Name: Joseph Elton Title: Member

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,167,233 for the mark PRIMARY PET CARE AFFORDABLE VACCINES AND WELLNESS CARE & Design issued July 3, 2012

RECORDED: 08/10/2016